Grauer & Weil (lndia) Ltd

Versus

ISMT Limited

The Petitioner has originally filed the Company Petition against the Respondent

before the Hon'ble Bombay High Cou( for winding up of the Respondent on the

ground that the Company is unable to pay an amount of Rs.43,72,8251 (Rupees Forty

Three Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Five onty) which is due

and payable to Petitioner. The said Company Petition was transferred to NCLT,

lllumbai Bench. The Respondent has filed their reply and raised objections. During the

pendency of the proceedings before the NCLT, lilumbai Bench, the parties have

agreed to settle the entire dispute amicably and thereby have agreed to enter into and

file the following Consent Terms:

The Respondent shall pay and the Petitioner shall accept a sum of Rs.

43,72,8251- (Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Eight Hundred

Twenty Five Only) as and in full and final settlement of their claim against the

Responder{ and as made in the aforesaid Petition.

The Respondent agrees and undertakes to pay to Petitioner the aforesaid sum of

Rs, 43,72,8251- (Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Seventy Tlvo Thousand Eight